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1) Components in tables may not add exactly to the totals due to rounding. 
 

2) In addition, Statistics Canada reported unlicensed exports to the United States: 755 916 (481 822) tonnes 
of Wheat Excl. Durum, 61 421 (78 087) tonnes of Flax, 86 656 (116 537) tonnes of Canola , 966 656 
(369 709) tonnes of Corn, 478 583 (471 813) tonnes of Oats , 87 064 (53 142) tonnes of Rye between 
August and June, 2013. Year ago figures are shown in brackets.                                                                                  

         
3) Grain may be re-exported to destinations beyond those reported. 

 
4) All shipment tonnage will be allocated to the month of loading completion. 

 
 Totals may not agree due to rounding. 
 0.0 Less than 50 tonnes 
 * Denotes vessels with more than one destination, but total tonnage is shown for only the first 

destination. 
 
For further information, please contact the Canadian Grain Commission – Statistics Unit at (204) 983-
2739. 
 
  

 Her majesty the Queen in right of Canada, on behalf of the Canadian Grain Commission. 
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(in 000's of tonnes)

(A) Comparative Summary of Canadian Grain Exports 3

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Amber
Durum Oat Barley Rye Flax Canola Soybeans Peas Corn Lentil Total

July, 2013 1,289.5 275.8 78.4 19.9 9.3 20.9 354.1 17.6 26.1 70.6 26.3 2,188.6

June,     2013 1,152.6 220.3 41.3 21.8 5.1 36.0 262.3 55.6 127.1 227.6 17.1 2,167.0

July, 2012 742.4 176.6 119.5 106.8 4.3 23.2 434.8 57.2 57.4 5.4 11.2 1,738.7

Crop Year to
Date, 2012-2013 14,290.2 4,223.4 1,025.7 1,250.1 90.2 331.7 7,165.0 2,550.9 1,939.2 605.0 231.9 33,703.3

Crop Year to
Date, 2011-2012 13,339.9 3,569.0 1,196.4 1,180.9 100.0 256.8 8,580.3 1,964.3 1,605.8 73.7 188.5 32,055.6

Calendar Year
2013 8,711.0 2,220.5 456.1 546.7 44.0 206.4 3,694.9 496.5 1,163.7 548.8 173.3 18,261.9

Calendar Year
2012 7,669.1 2,057.6 563.0 660.4 29.9 150.3 4,763.4 584.9 578.0 50.9 78.9 17,186.4
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(B) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 4

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Amber
Durum Oat Barley Rye Flax Canola Soybeans Peas Corn Lentil Total

Prince Rupert 326.5 - 5.2 - - - 86.1 - - - - 417.7

Vancouver 325.9 62.8 0.0 10.9 - - 247.8 - 24.9 - 25.7 697.9

Thunder Bay 22.7 22.0 - - - 14.7 - - - - - 59.4

Baie Comeau 121.7 - - - - - - - - - - 121.7

Prescott - - - 0.0 - - - - - 1.5 - 1.5

Sarnia 0.9 - - - - - - - - 69.1 - 70.0

Montreal 65.4 40.0 - - - - - - - - - 105.4

Port Cartier 177.7 - - - - - - - - - - 177.7

Sorel 101.0 16.4 - - - - - - - - - 117.3

Three Rivers 41.0 59.5 - - - - - - - - - 100.5

Prairie Elevators 106.8 75.2 73.2 9.0 9.3 6.1 20.2 17.6 1.2 - 0.7 319.3

Total 1,289.5 275.8 78.4 19.9 9.3 20.9 354.1 17.6 26.1 70.6 26.3 2,188.6
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(C) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position 5

Accumulative August 2012 to July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat
Amber
Durum Oat Barley Rye Flax Canola Soybeans Peas Corn Lentil Total

Prince Rupert 3,247.2 2.9 8.4 368.9 - - 1,508.5 - - - - 5,135.8

Vancouver 6,043.9 1,195.2 9.6 550.9 6.8 122.8 4,985.5 422.4 1,893.1 - 229.1 15,459.3

Churchill 294.0 28.0 - 49.3 - - 38.8 - - - - 410.1

Thunder Bay 183.1 386.4 122.9 - - 109.9 311.9 - 9.0 - - 1,123.3

Quebec 566.1 395.6 - - - - - 473.2 - 66.0 - 1,500.9

Baie Comeau 668.9 766.5 - - - - - 215.7 - - - 1,651.2

Prescott 0.0 - - 0.1 - - - - - 6.4 - 6.5

Sarnia 241.3 - 2.1 0.2 - - - 327.2 - 324.4 - 895.3

Montreal 447.0 549.8 - - - - - 313.5 - 44.0 0.4 1,354.7

Port Cartier 653.7 57.3 - - - - - 160.2 - 2.1 - 873.3

Sorel 424.3 54.6 - - - - - 425.5 - 147.8 - 1,052.2

Three Rivers 282.4 246.3 - - - - - 75.6 - 13.6 - 617.9

Halifax 86.5 - - - - - - 25.7 - - - 112.2

Prairie Elevators 1,151.9 540.6 882.6 280.8 83.4 99.1 320.3 111.8 37.1 0.6 2.5 3,510.6

Total 14,290.2 4,223.4 1,025.7 1,250.1 90.2 331.7 7,165.0 2,550.9 1,939.2 605.0 231.9 33,703.3
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July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Afghanistan - - - - - - - 12.5 -

Algeria - - - - - - - 0.0 -

Bangladesh 184.1 - - - - - 184.1 742.9 649.3

Belgium - - - - - - - 10.6 5.0

Brazil - - - - - - - 108.7 -

Caribbean - - - - - - - - 65.1

Chile 30.7 - - - - - 30.7 138.9 148.5

China P.R. - - - - - - - 717.9 376.7

Colombia 63.3 - - - - - 63.3 596.8 809.9

Costa Rica - - - - - - - 69.4 97.3

Cuba - - - 41.0 - - 41.0 282.0 209.0

Dominican Republic - - - - - - - 12.4 9.0

East Africa - - - - - - - 41.1 218.0

Ecuador 41.5 - - - - - 41.5 373.4 356.6

Egypt - - - - - - - 37.7 63.0

Germany - - - - - - - 0.1 -

Ghana - - - - - - - 28.2 -

Guyana - - - 12.1 - - 12.1 43.3 56.5

India - - - - - - - 49.8 -

Indonesia 47.3 - - - - - 47.3 1,235.4 801.4

Iran - - - - - - - - 166.2

Iraq - - - - - - - 207.8 1,044.7

Israel - - - - - - - 13.6 -

Italy - - 8.6 - - - 8.6 117.0 163.4

Japan 162.4 - - - - - 162.4 1,554.1 1,050.8

Kenya 39.1 - - - - - 39.1 110.1 -

Malaysia - - - - - - - 192.4 208.9

Mexico 63.5 - - - - 2.3 65.8 744.3 1,085.2

Morocco - - - - - - - 14.0 12.6

Mozambique - - - 7.7 - - 7.7 42.9 -

Namibia - - 14.1 - - - 14.1 24.8 -

Netherlands - - - - - - - - 11.2

Nigeria - - - 100.2 - - 100.2 481.1 265.3

Oman - - - - - - - 30.0 -

Peru 20.4 - - - - - 20.4 546.7 345.5

Philippines - - - - - - - 287.0 22.6
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July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Portugal - - - - - - - 27.9 -

Puerto Rico - - - - - - - 109.9 98.5

Saudi Arabia - - - - - - - 299.3 689.6

Senegal - - - 26.8 - - 26.8 26.8 -

South Africa - - - 7.7 - - 7.7 46.3 62.8

South Korea - - - - - - - 336.3 220.2

Spain - - - - - - - 24.6 26.6

Sri Lanka - - - - - - - 511.6 725.7

Sudan - - - 88.0 - - 88.0 345.9 412.5

Taiwan - - - - - - - - 2.4

Tanzania - - - - - - - 112.3 -

Thailand - - - - - - - 123.7 146.2

Tunisia - - - - - - - 1.1 -

Uganda - - - - - - - 9.9 -

United Arab Emirates - - - - - - - 329.7 379.5

United Kingdom - - - 90.4 - - 90.4 466.8 302.0

United States 0.1 - - 0.9 - 104.5 105.5 1,350.8 953.5

Venezuela - - - 105.4 - - 105.4 673.6 610.5

Vietnam - - - - - - - 92.7 6.3

West Africa - - - 27.5 - - 27.5 534.1 462.1

Total 652.3 - 22.7 507.7 - 106.8 1,289.5 14,290.2 13,339.9

Total -  All Countries 652.3 - 22.7 507.7 - 106.8 1,289.5 14,290.2 13,339.9



Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 8

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 8

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Amber Durum Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Afghanistan - - - - - - - 15.0 -

Algeria - - - - - - - 764.8 691.2

Belgium - - 15.4 16.4 - - 31.7 342.4 118.4

Chile 12.9 - - - - - 12.9 26.0 4.4

Colombia - - - - - - - 2.6 4.8

Costa Rica - - - - - - - 13.4 12.3

Cuba - - - 10.0 - - 10.0 19.8 20.2

Ecuador - - - - - - - 8.1 3.3

France - - - - - - - - 30.1

Germany - - - 22.0 - - 22.0 41.9 48.8

Indonesia - - - - - - - 10.5 6.7

Italy - - - - - - - 456.9 528.0

Japan - - - - - - - 186.6 201.3

Kuwait - - - - - - - 33.5 -

Libya - - - - - - - 118.1 20.4

Mexico - - - - - - - 2.2 35.9

Morocco 39.4 - - 27.5 - - 66.9 792.4 403.8

Namibia - - 6.6 - - - 6.6 6.6 -

Netherlands - - - - - - - 11.0 50.2

Nigeria - - - - - - - 18.9 11.6

Peru 10.6 - - - - - 10.6 122.9 109.0

Portugal - - - - - - - 22.0 11.0

Saudi Arabia - - - - - - - - 0.9

South Africa - - - - - - - 8.0 -

South Korea - - - - - - - - 95.1

Spain - - - - - - - 65.4 -

Sri Lanka - - - - - - - - 11.5

Tunisia - - - - - - - 75.6 292.2

Turkey - - - - - - - 113.8 -

United Arab Emirates - - - - - - - 33.1 39.4

United Kingdom - - - - - - - - 4.4

United States - - - - - 75.2 75.2 538.5 464.1

Venezuela - - - 40.0 - - 40.0 359.6 347.2

West Africa - - - - - - - 13.9 3.0

Total 62.8 - 22.0 115.9 - 75.2 275.8 4,223.4 3,569.0

Total -  All Countries 62.8 - 22.0 115.9 - 75.2 275.8 4,223.4 3,569.0
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Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 9

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Oat Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Ecuador 5.2 - - - - - 5.2 10.1 9.9

Japan - - - - - - - - 3.9

Mexico - - - - - 1.1 1.1 7.7 34.1

Peru - - - - - - - 4.5 5.4

Puerto Rico - - - - - - - 5.4 4.4

United States 0.0 - - - - 72.1 72.1 998.1 1,138.7

Total 5.2 - - - - 73.2 78.4 1,025.7 1,196.4

Total -  All Countries 5.2 - - - - 73.2 78.4 1,025.7 1,196.4
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Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 10

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Barley Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

China P.R. - - - - - - - 237.1 347.2

Colombia - - - - - - - 25.3 81.6

Ecuador - - - - - - - - 6.3

Japan 10.9 - - - - - 10.9 506.1 282.2

Mexico - - - - - - - - 40.9

Saudi Arabia - - - - - - - 109.8 118.3

South Africa - - - - - - - 15.8 31.5

United Arab Emirates - - - - - - - 73.9 -

United States - - - 0.0 - 9.0 9.0 282.1 272.9

Total 10.9 - - 0.0 - 9.0 19.9 1,250.1 1,180.9

Total -  All Countries 10.9 - - 0.0 - 9.0 19.9 1,250.1 1,180.9
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Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 11

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Rye Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Japan - - - - - - - 6.8 30.4

United States - - - - - 9.3 9.3 83.4 69.6

Total - - - - - 9.3 9.3 90.2 100.0

Total -  All Countries - - - - - 9.3 9.3 90.2 100.0



Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 12

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 12

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Flax Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Belgium - - 14.7 - - - 14.7 109.3 17.3

China P.R. - - - - - - - 117.5 124.1

Japan - - - - - - - 5.3 4.8

Mexico - - - - - - - 0.1 0.7

United States - - - - - 6.1 6.1 99.5 110.0

Total - - 14.7 - - 6.1 20.9 331.7 256.8

Total -  All Countries - - 14.7 - - 6.1 20.9 331.7 256.8
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Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 13

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Canola Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Bangladesh - - - - - - - 53.7 200.6

Belgium - - - - - - - - 19.3

China P.R. 94.8 - - - - - 94.8 2,734.8 2,671.8

France - - - - - - - - 97.9

Japan 197.1 - - - - - 197.1 2,363.3 2,277.1

Mexico 42.0 - - - - - 42.0 1,354.0 1,503.5

Pakistan - - - - - - - - 558.9

Portugal - - - - - - - 43.6 96.7

South Korea - - - - - - - 62.0 0.0

United Arab Emirates - - - - - - - 233.4 694.1

United States - - - - - 20.2 20.2 320.3 460.3

Total 333.9 - - - - 20.2 354.1 7,165.0 8,580.3

Total -  All Countries 333.9 - - - - 20.2 354.1 7,165.0 8,580.3
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Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 14

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybeans Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Belgium - - - - - - - 160.8 250.1

China P.R. - - - - - - - 951.2 166.1

Denmark - - - - - - - 9.7 62.4

Ecuador - - - - - - - - 19.8

Egypt - - - - - - - 212.7 84.3

France - - - - - - - 130.7 128.7

Germany - - - - - - - 164.5 100.5

Iran - - - - - - - 67.5 68.3

Israel - - - - - - - 6.1 -

Italy - - - - - - - 107.3 51.5

Japan - - - - - - - 39.1 18.5

Netherlands - - - - - - - 361.3 627.4

Norway - - - - - - - 83.2 28.9

Portugal - - - - - - - - 15.3

Spain - - - - - - - 77.9 86.4

Turkey - - - - - - - 16.5 10.8

United Kingdom - - - - - - - 30.5 27.0

United States - - - - - 17.6 17.6 131.7 107.5

Vietnam - - - - - - - - 110.8

Total - - - - - 17.6 17.6 2,550.9 1,964.3

Total -  All Countries - - - - - 17.6 17.6 2,550.9 1,964.3
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Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 15

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Peas Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Bangladesh 24.9 - - - - - 24.9 273.9 226.6

Belgium - - - - - - - 31.4 -

China P.R. - - - - - - - 533.2 466.9

Cuba - - - - - - - 48.0 66.0

India - - - - - - - 953.9 820.5

Japan - - - - - - - - -

Mexico - - - - - 0.2 0.2 2.7 3.0

Pakistan - - - - - - - - 0.1

Spain - - - - - - - 41.2 5.3

United Arab Emirates - - - - - - - 19.9 11.0

United States - - - - - 1.0 1.0 34.9 6.3

Total 24.9 - - - - 1.2 26.1 1,939.2 1,605.8

Total -  All Countries 24.9 - - - - 1.2 26.1 1,939.2 1,605.8
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Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 16

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Corn Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Churchill

Via
Thunder

Bay

Via
Eastern

Elevators

Via
Atlantic

Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Cuba - - - - - - - 62.7 -

Egypt - - - - - - - 44.0 -

Ireland - - - 16.4 - - 16.4 53.2 -

Japan - - - - - - - - -

Portugal - - - - - - - 66.0 -

Puerto Rico - - - - - - - 41.9 32.6

Spain - - - 44.2 - - 44.2 91.9 -

United States - - - 9.9 - - 9.9 245.3 41.1

Total - - - 70.6 - - 70.6 605.0 73.7

Total -  All Countries - - - 70.6 - - 70.6 605.0 73.7
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Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code 17

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Lentil Via Pacific
Seaboard

Via
Prairie

Elevators Total

2012-2013
Crop Year

to Date

2011-2012
Crop Year

to Date

Bangladesh - - - 20.6 8.6

India 25.7 - 25.7 171.2 38.0

Italy - - - 0.4 -

Mexico - 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3

Turkey - - - 36.5 140.5

United States - 0.5 0.5 2.9 1.1

Total 25.7 0.7 26.3 231.9 188.5

Total -  All Countries 25.7 0.7 26.3 231.9 188.5
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Importers of Canadian Grains 18

July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Afghanistan - 12.5 -

Algeria - 0.0 -

Bangladesh 184.1 742.9 649.3

Belgium - 10.6 5.0

Brazil - 108.7 -

Caribbean - - 65.1

Chile 30.7 138.9 148.5

China P.R. - 717.9 376.7

Colombia 63.3 596.8 809.9

Costa Rica - 69.4 97.3

Cuba 41.0 282.0 209.0

Dominican Republic - 12.4 9.0

East Africa - 41.1 218.0

Ecuador 41.5 373.4 356.6

Egypt - 37.7 63.0

Germany - 0.1 -

Ghana - 28.2 -

Guyana 12.1 43.3 56.5

India - 49.8 -

Indonesia 47.3 1,235.4 801.4

Iran - - 166.2

Iraq - 207.8 1,044.7

Israel - 13.6 -

Italy 8.6 117.0 163.4

Japan 162.4 1,554.1 1,050.8

Kenya 39.1 110.1 -

Malaysia - 192.4 208.9

Mexico 65.8 744.3 1,085.2

Morocco - 14.0 12.6

Mozambique 7.7 42.9 -

Namibia 14.1 24.8 -

Netherlands - - 11.2

Nigeria 100.2 481.1 265.3

Oman - 30.0 -
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July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Wheat

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Peru 20.4 546.7 345.5

Philippines - 287.0 22.6

Portugal - 27.9 -

Puerto Rico - 109.9 98.5

Saudi Arabia - 299.3 689.6

Senegal 26.8 26.8 -

South Africa 7.7 46.3 62.8

South Korea - 336.3 220.2

Spain - 24.6 26.6

Sri Lanka - 511.6 725.7

Sudan 88.0 345.9 412.5

Taiwan - - 2.4

Tanzania - 112.3 -

Thailand - 123.7 146.2

Tunisia - 1.1 -

Uganda - 9.9 -

United Arab Emirates - 329.7 379.5

United Kingdom 90.4 466.8 302.0

United States 105.5 1,350.8 953.5

Venezuela 105.4 673.6 610.5

Vietnam - 92.7 6.3

West Africa 27.5 534.1 462.1

Total 1,289.5 14,290.2 13,339.9

Amber Durum

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Afghanistan - 15.0 -

Algeria - 764.8 691.2

Belgium 31.7 342.4 118.4

Chile 12.9 26.0 4.4

Colombia - 2.6 4.8
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Amber Durum

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Costa Rica - 13.4 12.3

Cuba 10.0 19.8 20.2

Ecuador - 8.1 3.3

Germany 22.0 41.9 48.8

Indonesia - 10.5 6.7

Italy - 456.9 528.0

Japan - 186.6 201.3

Mexico - 2.2 35.9

Morocco 66.9 792.4 403.8

Namibia 6.6 6.6 -

Netherlands - 11.0 50.2

Nigeria - 18.9 11.6

Peru 10.6 122.9 109.0

Portugal - 22.0 11.0

Saudi Arabia - - 0.9

South Africa - 8.0 -

South Korea - - 95.1

Spain - 65.4 -

Sri Lanka - - 11.5

Tunisia - 75.6 292.2

United Arab Emirates - 33.1 39.4

United Kingdom - - 4.4

United States 75.2 538.5 464.1

Venezuela 40.0 359.6 347.2

West Africa - 13.9 3.0

France - - 30.1

Kuwait - 33.5 -

Libya - 118.1 20.4

Turkey - 113.8 -

Total 275.8 4,223.4 3,569.0
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Oat

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Ecuador 5.2 10.1 9.9

Japan - - 3.9

Mexico 1.1 7.7 34.1

Peru - 4.5 5.4

Puerto Rico - 5.4 4.4

United States 72.1 998.1 1,138.7

Total 78.4 1,025.7 1,196.4

Barley

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

China P.R. - 237.1 347.2

Colombia - 25.3 81.6

Ecuador - - 6.3

Japan 10.9 506.1 282.2

Mexico - - 40.9

Saudi Arabia - 109.8 118.3

South Africa - 15.8 31.5

United Arab Emirates - 73.9 -

United States 9.0 282.1 272.9

Total 19.9 1,250.1 1,180.9

Rye

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Japan - 6.8 30.4

United States 9.3 83.4 69.6

Total 9.3 90.2 100.0
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July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Flax

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Belgium 14.7 109.3 17.3

China P.R. - 117.5 124.1

Japan - 5.3 4.8

Mexico - 0.1 0.7

United States 6.1 99.5 110.0

Total 20.9 331.7 256.8

Canola

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Bangladesh - 53.7 200.6

Belgium - - 19.3

China P.R. 94.8 2,734.8 2,671.8

Japan 197.1 2,363.3 2,277.1

Mexico 42.0 1,354.0 1,503.5

Portugal - 43.6 96.7

South Korea - 62.0 0.0

United Arab Emirates - 233.4 694.1

United States 20.2 320.3 460.3

France - - 97.9

Pakistan - - 558.9

Total 354.1 7,165.0 8,580.3

Soybeans

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Belgium - 160.8 250.1

China P.R. - 951.2 166.1

Ecuador - - 19.8

Egypt - 212.7 84.3

Germany - 164.5 100.5
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(in 000's of tonnes)

Soybeans

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Iran - 67.5 68.3

Israel - 6.1 -

Italy - 107.3 51.5

Japan - 39.1 18.5

Netherlands - 361.3 627.4

Portugal - - 15.3

Spain - 77.9 86.4

United Kingdom - 30.5 27.0

United States 17.6 131.7 107.5

Vietnam - - 110.8

France - 130.7 128.7

Turkey - 16.5 10.8

Denmark - 9.7 62.4

Norway - 83.2 28.9

Total 17.6 2,550.9 1,964.3

Peas

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Bangladesh 24.9 273.9 226.6

Belgium - 31.4 -

China P.R. - 533.2 466.9

Cuba - 48.0 66.0

India - 953.9 820.5

Mexico 0.2 2.7 3.0

Spain - 41.2 5.3

United Arab Emirates - 19.9 11.0

United States 1.0 34.9 6.3

Pakistan - - 0.1

Total 26.1 1,939.2 1,605.8
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July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Corn

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Cuba - 62.7 -

Egypt - 44.0 -

Portugal - 66.0 -

Puerto Rico - 41.9 32.6

Spain 44.2 91.9 -

United States 9.9 245.3 41.1

Ireland 16.4 53.2 -

Total 70.6 605.0 73.7

Mustard

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Belgium - 2.0 3.5

United States - - 0.4

Total - 2.0 3.9

Triticale

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

United States 0.3 0.5 0.2

Total 0.3 0.5 0.2

Beans

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Mexico 0.4 0.8 0.3

United States 0.4 2.3 1.3

Total 0.8 3.2 1.6
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July 2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

Lentil

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

Bangladesh - 20.6 8.6

India 25.7 171.2 38.0

Italy - 0.4 -

Mexico 0.2 0.3 0.3

United States 0.5 2.9 1.1

Turkey - 36.5 140.5

Total 26.3 231.9 188.5

Chick Peas

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

United States 0.4 1.7 1.0

Total 0.4 1.7 1.0

Faba bean

July 2013

2012-2013
Crop

Year to
Date

2011-2012
Crop

Year to
Date

United States - 0.0 0.2

Total - 0.0 0.2



† Statistics Canada, International Trade Division

Clearance of Canadian Wheat (Including Durum) and Wheat Flour † 26

(A) Monthly Export Shipment by Clearance elevator_code - Crop Years 2008-2009 to 2012-2013
(in 000's of tonnes)
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(A) Monthly Export Shipment by Clearance elevator_code - Crop Years 2008-2009 to 2012-2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011 2009-2010 2008-2009

July

Crop
year to

date July

Crop
year to

date July

Crop
year to

date July

Crop
year to

date July

Crop
year to

date

Canadian Pacific Seaboard 715.2 10,489.2 635.7 9,269.8 774.4 8,834.1 852.9 10,396.3 890.9 9,424.9

Churchill - 322.0 - 507.8 - 600.7 - 516.8 - 424.4

Thunder Bay Direct 44.7 569.5 38.2 272.4 40.1 260.1 18.0 235.3 22.5 291.1

Eastern Transfer Elevators 623.5 5,353.9 197.0 5,603.2 408.9 4,960.0 379.0 4,933.1 447.2 5,861.4

Canadian Altantic Seaboard - 86.5 8.3 32.4 - 48.2 - 26.3 - -

Prairie Elevators Direct 182.0 1,692.5 39.9 1,223.4 61.4 881.3 155.4 1,591.6 131.7 1,649.0

Total Wheat 1,565.4 18,513.6 919.0 16,909.0 1,284.8 15,584.5 1,405.3 17,699.4 1,492.4 17,650.8

Wheat Flour - 157.9 - 181.9 - 202.7 - 206.2 - 181.8

TOTAL WHEAT AND WHEAT
FLOUR 1,565.4 18,671.5 919.0 17,090.9 1,284.8 15,787.1 1,405.3 17,905.5 1,492.4 17,832.6
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(B) Total Monthly Clearances, Crop Years 2008-2009 to 2012-2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

† Statistics Canada, International Trade Division
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(B) Total Monthly Clearances, Crop Years 2008-2009 to 2012-2013
(in 000's of tonnes)

2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011 2009-2010 2008-2009

August 1,518.4 1,356.7 1,331.6 1,392.6 1,129.5

September 1,582.8 1,462.0 1,252.1 1,396.9 1,075.2

October 1,500.4 1,408.9 1,414.4 1,499.6 1,512.1

November 1,326.0 1,538.1 1,333.5 1,523.7 1,571.8

December 1,722.5 1,514.7 1,302.8 1,351.0 1,368.7

January 1,550.1 1,300.5 1,069.3 1,275.8 1,400.4

February 1,357.2 1,470.5 891.0 1,278.2 1,352.4

March 1,442.7 1,432.5 1,181.7 1,413.3 1,431.3

April 1,916.3 1,963.1 1,522.1 1,651.2 2,113.9

May 1,801.2 1,725.8 1,616.5 2,002.0 1,798.5

June 1,388.4 999.1 1,587.3 1,716.0 1,586.4

July 1,565.4 919.0 1,284.8 1,405.3 1,492.4

Total 18,671.5 17,090.9 15,787.1 17,905.5 17,832.6
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Custom Exports of Wheat Flour † 28

June 2013
(in metric tonnes)

WHEAT FLOUR
June, 2013 June, 2012

2013 Crop
year to

date

2012 Crop
year to

date

Afghanistan - 0 - 0

American Samoa 28 58 502 579

Anguilla 14 24 109 146

Antigua - 0 2 1

Armenia - 0 - 0

Aruba - 0 74 51

Australia 48 0 527 204

Bahamas 309 338 3,525 3,705

Barbados - 1 3 3

Belgium 29 - 29 -

Bermuda 98 107 1,385 1,346

Br. Virgin Islands 49 78 378 490

Burma - - 961 -

Chile - 0 - 3

China P.R. 141 114 245 1,053

Costa Rica 18 0 74 87

Cuba - 0 1 1

Denmark - 0 32 0

Dominica 0 0 3 1

Dominican Republic - 27 131 109

Ecuador - 0 - 0

France 0 36 65 94

French S. Ter - 0 - 0

Germany - 0 27 28

Ghana - 0 0 340

Greece - 22 731 807

Grenada 0 0 4 4

Guinea - - 2 -

Guyana 1 11 39 50

Haiti - 0 0 53

Hong Kong 264 103 2,598 2,080

Iceland - 0 220 228

Israel - 0 28 0
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WHEAT FLOUR
June, 2013 June, 2012

2013 Crop
year to

date

2012 Crop
year to

date

Italy - 0 - 0

Jamaica 24 0 43 14

Japan - 228 416 1,139

Jordan - 29 59 86

Lebanon - 34 262 306

Malaysia 288 0 2,039 14

Montserrat - 0 1 0

Morocco - 0 - 0

Netherlands - 0 - 0

Netherlands Antilles 60 27 918 1,000

Philippines - 0 - 0

Singapore 14 23 189 78

South Korea 57 445 1,521 21,033

St. Kitts-Nevis - 0 - 0

St. Lucia 0 0 7 11

St. Pierre & Miquelon 10 - 237 -

St. Pierre-Miquelon - 26 - 169

St. Vincent - 0 3 4

Taiwan - - 827 -

Thailand - 5 - 5

Trinidad and Tobago - 0 6 17

Turks & Caicos Islands 23 0 208 252

United Arab Emirates - 0 - 1

United Kingdom - 0 0 0

United States 13,998 12,337 139,508 146,330

Region Total 15,472 14,072 157,942 181,921

Total 15,472 14,072 157,942 181,921


	Exports of Canadian Grain and Wheat Flour
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	(A) Comparative Summary of Canadian Grain Exports
	(B) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position
	(C) Clearance of Canadian Grain by Export Position - Accumulative August 2012 to July 2013
	Clearance of Canadian Grain by elevator_code
	Wheat
	Amber Durum
	Oat
	Barley
	Rye
	Flax
	Canola
	Soybeans
	Peas
	Corn
	Lentil

	Importers of Canadian Grains
	Wheat
	Amber Durum
	Oat
	Barley
	Rye
	Flax, Canola, Soybeans
	Peas
	Corn, Mustard, Triticale, Beans
	Lentil, Chick peas, Faba beans

	Clearance of Canadian Wheat (Including Durum) and Wheat Flour
	(A) Monthly Export Shipment by Clearance elevator_code - Crop Years 2008-2009 to 2012-2013
	(B) Total Monthly Clearances, Crop Years 2008-2009 to 2012-2013

	Custom Exports of Wheat Flour


